-
PE'I'II'I%N FOR ZONING VA#'ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _ -

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: i

1, or xe@ara. Te k KArlaan GOAWiR lcgal ownerS.of the property situate in Baitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof.

hereby petition for a Variance {rom smaon.m:iw. _pexoit & Reight of 22 feed.
SEOTY -huc_t_.gg. -

instead of the reguired fiftesn

fast for n soc

............... A A Y --.nee attoched deseripticn
of the Zoning Regulitions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Count;
following reasons: (‘ndicate hardship or prictical difficulty) Pamily of five residing
in older three wtory hoae with only three clomeis in entire iouse.
No other atorsge space avoilsble; no SFvic, and tasoment wet. MNeod
bottom porticn of for storage of: (1) automobile, (1) pickup

track and (1) £0-foot boat with 160 hp, motor, FPlanned %o uss upper
for storage. When applisd for and received permit
long with permit) showing struct-
OFYe c informed of 1b-foot linit structurs elreciy
ircluded support besm (costing §60C.00}, floor for second floor, tlock

portion of garage
sutzitted sketob (which is stimched-
ure 88 two

1814 to point of putting on roof, and delivery of trusses (gosting
20 b P -.n‘s...ﬁf 4/9/13 % 6/5,
5/7/13, Ba

notified of linit &bo
r re

trus.
ing and iwe stru plann

ance of neighborhood, If forced to decreal
flat roof Lt will not be attractive in sprearance,

Property s 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, 1zree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
and farther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Coanty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Contract purchaser

weeeen 197 3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
 the Zbaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
Couhty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

re

ek of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson,
,,,,,,,,,,,, ABth__.___day of-Septesber...._....... 197 3, at 9413 rclock

(over)

Mr. Garn T. Godwin
Item 21
August 22, 1973

a height of 22 feet instead of the required 15 fest
for an accessory structure. Since this request

is involving a height variance, and the structure
ic not intended for living purposes, the various
m!.lun;' of this Committee rccept this patition for

D
This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificats. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be
hr;:d‘::: IH:hﬁ‘:?lin’ nor more than 90 days after
on the ng certificata, will be f.
to you in the near future. : S oananst

/ [ tend /M\'uon Comnittae
JIDIr. 330
Eaclosure

lot to
otare will 40 nothicg but improve sppear-
structure and put on &

e
Y el
# Qs Commissioner of Baitimore County.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i
4
;
t

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

W . Mevzew

Kuaswe J. Cuswons. PE
— oueTy Tasre e

August 7, 1973

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiysioner
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Itom 20 - ZAC - July 24, 197%
Property Owner: Garn T, Godwin, atal
SW/corner Butfer Rosd and Mabash Avenue
Variance from Section 400.1 to permit & height of 22 fest insteasd of
tha raquired 15 feet for an accesfory structure
Distriet &

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mo traific problems are anticipated by the requested varlance to the
height of a structure.

Very truly yours,
'

Vil T L

L'\'\\( phs i) - _‘i \;:-,\‘_‘L?u\_,\
\

Nichael S. Flani
Traffic Engineer Assoclate

MSF/pk

BALTINGRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

T. Gedwia County Office Butlel
Butler Read v, it
Relotarstown, Neryland 11136 Towen, Farvioes 2ries

VYour Petition hos boen raceived snd accented for filing
2nd oy of Algnas 1973,

Balttmorr Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ®f FPublir Works
COURTY BFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Busea of Snginaeviog

KLLSWORTH M. GIVEN. &, E. CHigF

August 1, 1972

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zordng Commissioner
County 0ffice Duilding
Towson, Maryland 21Zu

Re: Item #21 (1973-197)
Property Owvner: Garn T. Godwin, et al
5/d cor, Butler Rd. and Wabash Ave.
Existing Zoming:

d Zoning: Variance from Section '.00.1 to permit
a height of 221 instead of the required 1S' for an
accessory structure
District: Lth ¥o. Acres: 1.161 acres

Dear ¥r. DiNenna:

The follwwing comments ére furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee In connection -rith the subdjact item.

Highveys:
Putler Road (Md. 128) is a State Road; all imp: 7 .
and drainsge ac thoy affect the road come under the jurisdiction
of tho Marylsand Highway Adniristration. Amy utility constructicn within the State
rgd r ghteof-way will be subject to the standsrds, specifications and approvel of tho
State in adéition to those of Paltimore Countys

zbash Avenua, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the future
as a Li0-foot closed-typa roadway cross-section on a 60-foot ritht-of-way (minmimum),
Hirhwmy improvencnts are not required at this time. Highwey right-of-way, including
revertible zasements for slopes vill be required from this property in the future
in connection with widening snd probsble horizontal realignment of Wabash Avenue to
rovide improved sight distance at the Butler Rosd imtersection. Furt' . information
.oy be obtained from the Ealtimore County Buresu of Engineering.

Storm Drains:

The Fetitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to provent croating any nuisances or damages to adjicent procertlss, especially by ‘he
concentration of s.rface waters. Correction of sny problem which may result, due to
tnproper prading or improver installation of drefnage facilities, weuld be the 1l
resronaibility of the Petiticners .

Tening Advisory (5

OONTY OFRCE DG

[T . The
woaimmniragtuesy | Of this review and inspection.

e

BALTIMORL COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COM.\[I.'I'I:EE‘.

August 22, 1973

RE: Variance Petition

Item 21

Garn T. & Karleen Godwin -
| Petitioners
Encaz Mr. Godwin:
i The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed

owwssios | the plans submitted with the above referenced i
titi
! and has made an on site “ield inapection of th? Tt
followi are a result

o
1} These comments are not intended to i

PaTuisr | the appropriateness of the zoning action nr:‘q:::?ed
but to assurec that all partier are made aware of g
plans or problems with regard to the development

g}:‘nztzu&mﬂr hn\im a he.l;ﬂ-q on this case. The

anning ma:
with the Zoning C iy e':'::x.h.tan npoﬂ':nm
as to the at of the zoning.

The subject property is located on thi
corner of Butler Road and Wabash Awnu:. 1: :;:th““
| 4th District of Baltimore County.

| This property was zoned oR 3.5

| -5 and is improved
,with a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling and a dun;nd

! shed at the end of the driveway. Directly in back
of the shed there iz a garage that is currently
under construction under Permit No. 46404. This
garage is a two-story structure and is well
shielded from Butler Road and Wabash Avenue by
existing trees and shrubbery.

| This case comes before this office

i of a Building Inspector's discovery ehat"r_h: mem—E
I Peérmit sas apparently issued in error permitting
|

Iten #21 (1973-297h)
Property Owner: Garn T. Godwin, et 81

Fage 2
August i, 1973

water and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water supply ard sanitary sewerare are available and serving this
property.
Very truly yours,
.
ELLS'ORTH N. DIVER
Chief, Buresu of Ear

Fo
neering
ENDiEAKIF\Rag8

ce: J. J, Trenmer

W=SHW Xey Sheet

45 %W 39 Pos. Sheet
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LB Tax Map



IR FILING

r

EDF

=
o8
L

-
ez
=]

z

the above Variance should be had; and st furiher appearing that by reasa of.the grantiog of

1y affecting the health, safety and general

4 not ad

‘% ) u{m ol the coromunity .

d s .
? *""ta permit r. haight of 22 feet instead of the required
K 15.{cet (or.an y.

% Deput :
15 ORDERED by the Zoniag Comraltsioner of Baltimore Cousty this .
.., 197 3._, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the
granted, u joct to th al of a site
i- from and. after the s of this ordes. subjoct o the approval of a s
" by the State Highway Admin: strtiey, Depariment of P¥plic Works and
tHe Office of Planning and Zoning,
o \
-

Pursuant lo the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the sbove petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the abote Variance should NGT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... ...

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Aujust 2, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Cermizsionsr
County 0ffice Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Z.a.c. July 2L, 1973

Rer Iten 21
Property Owner: Garn Te Godwin, et al
Iocaticn: ses agenda
Present Zoring: DuRe 3u5
Proposed Zoning: Variance

District: L
Yo. Acros: 1,181

Dear Mr. Dilerna:

Mo bearing on student popalation,

W. Nick Petrovich
Fleld Represontative

WiP/m1

Baltimore County Fire Department i
J. Austin Deitz
Chiod

Towson, Marylang 21204

L

Office of ¥lanning and Zonming
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Harytland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner: Garn T. Godwin, etal

Location: SW/Cor. Butler Rd. & Wabash Ave.
Iten ifo. 21 Zoning Agenda July 24, 1973
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comments belos marked with an "x' are applicable
and required to De corrected or incoiporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of ‘eet along an
approved road in accordance with Waltimore County tandards
a3 published by the Department of Public Jorks.
2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

e
-

b oicii) ‘E! aaximun A]l“aa Ev the Fire Eﬁ EEIIE

{ ) 4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

C ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Associatiom Standard ilo, 101
"The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are Igp!ﬂl’.ﬂ as drawa.
X) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time,

Hoved and 740/“4- M@“""{e‘

Approved:

Reviewer:

ann 3393 puty Chie:
Specicl Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

BALTUMORE COUNTY, HABYLAQ

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

2. Z00ing Commissioner

yRoM__ ¥illiam D. Fromm, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning
g husst cornar of Wabash Avenue and Butler Road.
Patition for a Variance for an Accassory Structura.
Patitioners-Garn T. and Karleen Godwin

&ch Diserice

HEARING:  Tuesday, September 18, 1973 (9:15 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
peticion and will offes no comment at this time,

1 iam D. » Diractor
Oftice of Planning and Zooing

WDF :NEG: rw

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BaLtiMore (CounTy, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD 1. MOOP, MLD., MPH,

August 2, 1973 BErUTY BaTE ANE COUNTY meALY SeFICER

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem 21, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
July 24, 1973, are as followa:

Property Ownar: Garm T. Codwin, ct al

Location: SW Gor. Butler Rd. & Wabash Ave.

Present Zonfng: D.R. 3.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sectiom 400.1 to permfr
an accessory structure height of 22' instead of
required 15*

Districes &

Ko. Acres: 1.181

$4 tropolitan water and sewer are available, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

OB BDlege

Thowas H. Devlin, <
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng

DESCRIPTION TO
PETITION FOR VARIANCE

BEGINNING at the northwest end of the gusset line con-
necting the scutheast side of Butler Road and the southwest
side of wubash Avenue (as shown on S.R.C. Plat No. 5409),
and thence running and binding on the southeast side of
Butler Road South 20 degrees 50 minutes 30seconds West }04.18
feet to a peint, thence leaving said Butler Road and running
the tollowing courses and distances: South 8 degr2es 08 minutes
40 scconds East 261.51 feet, thence North 70 degrecs 50 minutes
30 seconds East 265.41 feet to the scuthwest side of Wabash
Avenue, thence North 34 degrees 56 minutes 30 seconds West 214.64
feat along the said Wabash Avenue to the southeast end of the
aforem.ntioned gusset line, and thence North 65 degrees 40 minutea
50 seconds West 72 .90 feet to the Point of BEGINNING.

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecron

S EmiC DINENNA
0w Commmmonn

Auvgusr 3, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
tee

ng
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear A, DiNenna:
Comments on Item #21, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, July 24, 1973, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Gam T. Godwin, stal

Location: SW/cor Butler Rood ond Wabssh Ave.

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Vorlance from Section 400.1 to parmit o height of 22 fr. instead of the
required 15 Ft. for on accemsory structure

Election Districk 4

No. Acres: 1.181 acres

This plon has been reviewad and there are no site-planning factors requiring commant.

Very truly yours,

Projact & Development Planning Divisicn

OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

OFFICE
108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

PLANNING MAIRIT TOMING ans30)

b 1

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION I~

Original Dupdicote
date | by
Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
2ZC, BA, GG, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
—No

Reviewed by: Eza

Previous case; Map #
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. OEATIE Toee! tomer ot wa.
orvice or FPSSRENLT  CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 jeptesbor 3 = 1973 ""‘l THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncred advertisement was
| CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
l‘n’:'ﬁ" published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly mewspaper pristed ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
THIS 13 TOCERTIFY, that the annexed adverth.ement of P T
3. Tric Dinoa ) . s and published in Towson, Haltimore Counmty, Md., aBok i obch ) Maryland
Zoning Ceredasioner of 3altimore Couwnty ] et 0t 4 ft\ P
—_— z Distriet. "1 _____
was nserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper pul a.  dayol . L LCET n e anennnny 18,23, Ibe A publicstion 5 /
o't e e Posted for: .f)?.u.u.pni,.F.L'&_,,!/.de!t:‘csF_
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o petitioner: . TARN. T:. Gepwea
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weekgtelorehe Joddayel oo RAEFEEEE o Loeaion of poperty. S 0./ Corten_ 087, WAGHSH. Ave. Amn Borhern. Rel...

‘was Inseried in the lssueglol August 20, 1973.
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SALTIAOM COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Teem 21
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P MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT 'II MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT

Your Petition has bosn recaived and sccented for filtng

i oyl __hmguas V. | oare__QALMY  account_01.660  oave_Mmeust 13, 1973 ooy 00-662
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. 2 ? ? » P T617 Maroy Srive
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